

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32814/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018
in CEA No. 154/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra
Pradesh)

M/S ARANI AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LTD.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISAKHAPATNAM****Respondent(s)**

**(IA No. 181261/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 06-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gutpa, Adv.
Mr. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Saklani, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP(C) No.22179/2014 (C.A. No.408/2017).*

**(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32814/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2018
in CEA No. 154/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra
Pradesh)

M/S ARANI AGRO OIL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISAKHAPATNAM

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 181261/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 06-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR**
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Falguni Gutpa, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR**

 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.
 Mr. Aayush Saklani, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No.22179/2014.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)